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SaladB A R T H E

Et Tu, Brute? [v]
Fresh Romaine lettuce in creamy Caesar dressing, 
with crunchy croutons & Parmesan

375

Soy Vey! [v] 
Tofu marinated to perfection, paired with crunchy
veggies with a tantalizing salad dressing

375

Chicken Delight [nv]
A nutritious mix of tender chicken, edamame
& fresh greens

395

Holy Guacamole! [nv]
Grilled chicken breast paired with creamy avocado
slices over a mix of fresh veggies

395

 S A V O U R
S I M M E R
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&

Breads?B E T W E E N
W H A T ’ S

Hole-in-One [v/nv] 
Crafted to perfection, a bagel sandwich brimming 
with savoury fillings of your choice

425

Slaw & Order [v/nv] 
A fusion of crunchy & tangy coleslaw hugged 
between slices of fresh bread [served cold]

425

Butter Late Than Never! [v/nv]
Indulge in a flaky, buttery croissant brimming with
an array of delectable sandwich fillings

445

Wo-Manchow Broth [v/nv] 
Savour a flavourful Indo-Chinese soup with 
veggies / meat with crispy noodles

325

Chunky Dunky [v]
Relish a delicious Italian veggie soup with beans, 
pasta & tomato broth

345

Smooth Criminal [v/nv]
Savour a velvety soup created from 
pureed veggies / meat

345

Are You Nutty? [nv]
A creamy almond-based chicken soup infused 
with aromatic Indian spices

395



Dumpling
D E N

T H E

Cheese Louise [v]
A flavourful fusion of steamed dumplings with
spicy cheese stuffing

395

Corn of Plenty [v]
Dumplings stuffed with juicy sweet corn  &
crunchy water-chestnut

445

Dark Knight Rises  
Striking black dumplings crafted using activated
charcoal, stuffed with flavourful seasoned
chicken

445

Szech-won & Only
Spicy chicken dumplings seasoned in bold
Schezwan spices with a fiery kick

445

PicksP E T I T E

The Fries Factory  [v]
Choose & tailor your fries to perfection!

The OG (Classic Salted)
Some Like It Hot (Peri-Peri)
The Cheesy Affair! (Cheesy)
Wedge of Glory (Herbed Potato Wedges)
Jacket Required (Jacket Potatoes)
Herb Your Enthusiasm (Herbed)

250
250
399

265

25
25

Truffle-Shuffle [v]
Truffle oil-infused Parmesan fries, a gourmet
spin for a quick binge

[Not Your] Average Nacho Chips [v]
Crunchy tortilla chips smothered in gooey cheese,
zesty jalapeños & Tex-Mex flair

Mash-Hit! [v] 
Velvety mashed potatoes paired with a delectable
herb-infused sauce

Say (Goat) Cheese! [v]
Bruschetta, adorned with creamy goat cheese, 
ripe figs & crispy pecans

375

375

385

475

Gnoc, Gnoc... Who's There? [v]
Soft potato dumplings, indulged with sautéed
button mushrooms in a flavourful savoury sauce

495

The Shroom Crostini [v]
Toasted bread topped with sautéed mushrooms,
garlic, and herbs, finished with olive oil and cheese

559
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Coco-Loco Chicken [nv]
South Indian-style fiery fried chicken enveloped in 
fragrant spices with coconut sprinklers

Prawn-tastic Voyage [nv]
Mumbai’s street food magic - Spicy battered
prawns, crispy fried to perfection, a crunchy exterior
& tender interior

Guac 'n' Shrimp [nv]
Mexico meets the sea! Chili-garlic butter prawns 
topped with classic guacamole

Fish Just Got Real! [nv] 
A catch for all ages! Golden battered fish sticks, 
served with tartar sauce or ketchup

445

645

675

675

Poppin' Tags [nv]
Crunchy fiery chicken popcorn, coated in spicy
‘gunpowder’ seasoning

395

Avo-Cuddle [v/nv] 
Indulge in creamy avocado spread on toast seasoned
with salt, pepper & olive oil. Customise with eggs /
cherry tomatoes / microgreens.

559

B H A T T I C O .

Smokin' Hot Nest [v] 
Grilled marinated paneer , nestled in a
crispy potato cradle with a blending smoky
depth & crunchy texture

Tandoor Brocc-Bites [v] 
Tender broccoli florets marinated in creamy sauce, 
cooked to perfection in our traditional Indian oven

The Mughal Mushroom [v]
Clay oven-cooked, garlic-marinated mushrooms. 
Earthy, aromatic & fit for royalty

Slice-tatoes [v]
Thinly sliced potatoes smothered in a rich blend of 
Indian spices, grilled to a delicious crisp

325

375

395

425

Drum Roll, Please! [nv]

Lahori Bites [nv]
Pan-fried spiced chicken patties with bold flavours &
tender texture, a traditional Lahore recipe

Marinated tandoori chicken lollypops, 
grilled on skewers

445

475

&

Cluck Norris [nv]
Meet Cluck Norris, the gentle giant! Tender chicken
in a creamy, mildly spiced Afghan-inspired yogurt sauce

499
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Three's Company [v/nv] 
[Paneer/Chicken/Fish Tikka]
Marinated cubes of paneer / chicken / fish, grilled
in a tandoor oven

375 395 495
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A L L E Y
AsianT H E

Thai One On [v]
East meets West! Crispy paneer cubes, tossed in spicy 
Thai-inspired sauce with bell peppers & onions

Teri-yummy [v] 
Japanese-inspired fried rice, drizzled with teriyaki sauce, 
paired with golden spring rolls

Box of Delights [v]
A fusion box of Indo-Chinese delights, 
blending spices, flavours & textures

One Pot Shot [v] 
A medley of Asian-inspired ingredients served over
steamed rice, a comforting clay-pot meal

375

475

475

475

Sichuan Kung Pow! [v/nv]
Diced chicken, peanuts & vegetables, 
stir-fried in a spicy, sweet & sour sauce

475

Route 65 [nv]
Chicken 65 - deep-fried spicy chicken nuggets flavoured 
with curry leaves & aromatic spices

Spiced Chicken Pops [nv]
A forever favourite - crispy fried chicken lollipops, 
smothered in spicy goodness

465

435

575

Wok & Roll [v/nv] 
Stir-fried Hakka noodles in Teppanyaki-style, with
vegetables & protein of your choice – the ultimate fusion

475

Chill with Chicken Chilli [nv] 
The ultimate Indo-Chinese duo - crispy chicken, 
bell peppers & onions, stir-fried in a bold, spicy sauce

575

525
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&
G A T H E R

G R A Z E

Kolhapur's fiery fav [v] 
Mixed vegetables cooked in a spicy, coconut-based
gravy, fiery flavours & a complex blend of spices

Paneer Lababdar [v]
Soft paneer cubes simmered in rich, creamy
tomato-based gravy

Fun-ghi Society [v] 
An Italian-inspired dish, soft potato dumplings served in
a creamy mushroom sauce

Subz Lazeez Handi [v]
Savour a diverse array of vegetables in a creamy, 
aromatic gravy served in a clay-pot

Kadhai Murgh [nv] 
Aromatic chicken sautéed with bell peppers & onions,
in a velvety tomato sauce, cooked to perfection in a wok

Seekh Kebab Handi [nv] 
A spiced Kebab curry, smoky taste of grilled kebabs,
elevated by a creamy, spicy sauce

445

475

475

Aloo Khushnuma [v]
Potato curry, infused with aromatic spices & a touch
of richness, perfect for sensitive palates

445

475

545

575

Chicken Tikka Masala [nv]
Tender grilled chicken in a creamy tomato sauce, 
infused with spices & a hint of Anglo-Indian flair

Fish Tikka Masala [nv] 
Tender grilled fish in a creamy tomato sauce, infused
with spices & a hint of Anglo-Indian flair

Jhinga ka Salan [nv] 
Prawns cooked in a tangy & spicy gravy inspired by
the Hyderabadi cuisine

Goan Basa Curry [nv]
Indulge in our Goan-style Basa fish curry, infused with
coconut & Indian spices

645

675

675

675



Roti
A R T I S A N

Roti for the Roadie
Whole wheat flatbread cooked on a tawa (griddle), 
a staple in the Indian cuisine

Naan-stop Flavour
Indian soft flatbread baked in a tandoor oven. 
Variations available

Cheese loves Garlic
Cheese-filled naan, topped with aromatic garlic
butter, perfect for pairing with curries

55

Bread Basket
Each portion of - Tawa roti, Kulcha, Naan &
Garlic Naan

65

110

375

Dal-liciousI T ’ S 

Dal-ight of my Life
Protein-packed yellow lentil curry, infused with
traditional Indian spices, with an added tadka

Dal-matian Nation 
Tender black lentils & red kidney beans, 
slow-cooked in aromatic butter & rich cream

350

425

CanvasT H E R I C E

The Green Machine Bowl [v]
Fresh spinach, aromatic paprika & rice blended
together for a satisfying vegetarian haven

The Sunset Bowl [v]
Orange & Watermelon-infused rice, paired with a
zesty spicy sauce

475

500

The Mughal Feast Bowl [v/nv] 
A perfect union of grilled veggies / seekh kebabs infused
with spices, aromatic saffron rice & savoury gravy

475 525

The Mexi Bowl [v/nv]
Spice up your meal with sautéed veggies/meat, zesty sauces
& flavourful Mexican rice

550500

The Coastal Comfort Bowl [nv]
Plump shrimp, smothered in creamy garlic cheese sauce, 
served over fluffy rice

575
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Rice 
T O M E E T Y O U !

Classic Steamed Rice
Soft, fluffy & perfectly cooked. A timeless companion
to our curries

Cumin Spice Rice
Aromatic cumin seeds add a subtle crunch with a hint of
earthy flavour

Healing Khichdi [v]
A comforting mix of rice & lentils, served with
crispy paapad

225

250

350

Delight with fresh veggies & fragrant rice
350

A classic clay pot [nv]
Delight with rich meat & rice fusion, slow-cooked
to perfection

450

D U M & D U M M E R

 P A R T N E R W I T H U S !

Curd 100

Paapad [Roasted / Fried] 100

Raita [Veg / Bundi] 150

A classic clay pot [v]
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P A S T A
A M O R E

E
Garlioli [v]
Savour garlic, olive oil & subtle red pepper flakes, 
popularly known as Aglio Olio

Mac n’ Melt [v] 
Pasta drowning in creamy cheese sauce, baked to
golden perfection

Pesto Perfection (v/nv)
Fresh basil, garlic, pine nuts & olive oil unite in a
zesty green sauce

Fiery Arrabbiata (v/nv)
Ignite your taste buds with garlic, red chili flakes 
& a bold tomato sauce

Blushing Beauty (v/nv)
Tomato & cream sauces blend in perfect balance, 
creating luscious, creamy pink hues

395

525

The Alfredo Godfather (v/nv)
Indulge in rich Parmesan cheese sauce, a creamy
perfection on pasta

395 425

 Italian
P I E S

Margherita's Kiss [v]
A delicate dance of vibrant tomato sauce, soft
mozzarella's caress & basil's whisper

Mumbai Meets Milan [v/nv] 
Crispy samosa-inspired flavours merged with Italian
goodness, spiced potatoes, onions & mozzarella
[Available with Chicken & lamb]
 

Avocado Inferno [v/nv] 
Savour the union of spicy peppers & velvety
avocado, drown in the harmonious balance of
heat & creaminess

375

Mushy Truffle Oasis [v] 
A classic Italian-inspired pizza, weaving together 
rich flavours of mushrooms & truffle oil

525

475

575

Pastel Pesto [v/nv]
Our Basil pesto base pairs perfectly with veggies
or meat options

450

625

525

495

350 395

395 425

350 395
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T R A N Q U I L sips
Water

Diet Coke

Masala Coke

Iced Teas
(Passion Fruit/Peach Apricot/Strawberry)

Coffee

Masala Tea

Fresh Lime Soda/water

Aerated Beverages

Lassi (salted/sweet)

Buttermilk (masala/plain)

Tonic Water

Ginger Ale

Red Bull

Red Bull Sugar Free

Seasonal Fresh Fruit Juice

(Coke/Thums-Up/Sprite)

Hot Chocolate

Cappucino

Cold Coffee

Americano

40

150

150

150

100

100

100

100

150

150

150

150

200

200

200

300

300

300

350
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A T A S T E O F 

I N E V E R Y B I T E !

Dolce Vita
Coco-Ro 
Dive into the fusion of coconut's creamy richness 
& rose's subtle charm, a tropical paradise

Melting Memories 
The unexpected union of melted cheese & 
creamy ice cream, a sweet & savoury symphony

Tuscan Temptation
Inspired by Italy's Gianduja tradition, 
a hearty hazelnut-studded chocolate mousse

Tira-miss-you
A quintessential Italian dessert, layered in
coffee-soaked ladyfingers with rich mascarpone cream

Sizzling Chocolate Seduction 
Warm, gooey chocolate brownie meets cold, 
creamy ice cream on a hot plate

Fruit Ninja 
Seasonal fresh fruit medley, a refreshing &
guilt free treat 

425

475

570

675

325

325

The iconic NewYork-style cheesecake
500

The Cheesecake Parlour

NY State of Mind!

Blueberry Cheesecake
500The Blue Bliss

Strawberry Cheesecake
500Blushing Belle

Belgium Chocolate Cheesecake
500Choco-Chaos

Chocolate Cheesecake
500

Versatile cheesecake slices with a velvety-smooth
finish & crunchy graham cracker base

Midnight Eclipse
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B A S I L Bakes

The iconic NewYork-style cheesecake
720

Croissants

The Gold Fold (Classic Croissant)
Butter Bliss (Croissant Au Beurre)
Choco Swirl Croissant (Pain au Chocolat)
Almond Delight (Croissant Aux Amandes)

349
349
349
349

Croissants Sandwiches

Savory Sunrise [nv] 
Sausage with Gruyere Cheese & Caramelised
Onion Croissant

Cheesy Ham Fold [nv]
Ham and Cheese Croissant

449

449

The Cheese Cake Parlour (1/2 Kg)

NY State of Mind!

Blueberry Cheesecake
720The Blue Bliss

Strawberry Cheesecake
720Blushing Belle

Belgium Chocolate Cheesecake
720Choco-Chaos

Chocolate Cheesecake
720Midnight Eclipse
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Herb & Harvest Croissant [v]
Golden, flaky pastry filled with fresh vegetables,
Aromatic herbs & butter

449


