





325

Et Tu, Brute? [V] Fresh Romaine lettuce in creamy Caesar dressing, with crunchy croutons & Parmesan	375
Soy Vey! [v] Tofu marinated to perfection, paired with crunchy veggies with a tantalizing salad dressing	375
Chicken Delight [nv] A nutritious mix of tender chicken, edamame & fresh greens	395
Holy Guacamole! [nv] Grilled chicken breast paired with creamy avocado slices over a mix of fresh veggies	395



veggies / meat with crispy noodles	
Chunky Dunky [v] Relish a delicious Italian veggie soup with beans, pasta & tomato broth	345
Smooth Criminal [v/nv] Savour a velvety soup created from pureed veggies / meat	345
Are You Nutty? [nv] A creamy almond-based chicken soup infused with aromatic Indian spices	395
WILATIC	



Wo-Manchow Broth [V/nV] Savour a flavourful Indo-Chinese soup with

$\begin{aligned} & \text{Hole-in-One} \; \left[\text{V/nV} \right] \\ & \text{Crafted to perfection, a bagel sandwich brimming} \\ & \text{with savoury fillings of your choice} \end{aligned}$	425
Slaw & Order [V/NV] A fusion of crunchy & tangy coleslaw hugged between slices of fresh bread [served cold]	425
Butter Late Than Never! [v/nv] Indulge in a flaky, buttery croissant brimming with an array of delectable sandwich fillings	445



Cheese Louise [v] A flavourful fusion of steamed dumplings with spicy cheese stuffing	395
Corn of Plenty [v] Dumplings stuffed with juicy sweet corn & crunchy water-chestnut	445
Dark Knight Rises Striking black dumplings crafted using activated charcoal, stuffed with flavourful seasoned chicken	445
Szech-won & Only Spicy chicken dumplings seasoned in bold Schezwan spices with a fiery kick	445



The Fries Factory [v]	265
Choose & tailor your fries to perfection!	
The OG (Classic Salted)	
Some Like It Hot (Peri-Peri)	25
The Cheesy Affair! (Cheesy)	25
Wedge of Glory (Herbed Potato Wedges)	250
Jacket Required (Jacket Potatoes)	250
Herb Your Enthusiasm (Herbed)	399
Truffle-Shuffle [v]	375
Truffle oil-infused Parmesan fries, a gourmet	
spin for a quick binge	
	275
[Not Your] Average Nacho Chips [v]	375
Crunchy tortilla chips smothered in gooey cheese, zesty jalapeños & Tex-Mex flair	
Mash-Hit! [v]	385
Velvety mashed potatoes paired with a delectable	
herb-infused sauce	
Say (Goat) Cheese! [v]	475
Bruschetta, adorned with creamy goat cheese, ripe figs & crispy pecans	
tipe tigs & crispy pecalis	
Chac Chac Who's There? [v]	105
Gnoc, Gnoc Who's There? [v] Soft potato dumplings, indulged with sautéed	495
button mushrooms in a flavourful savoury sauce	
The Shroom Crostini [v]	559
Toasted bread topped with sautéed mushrooms,	

garlic, and herbs, finished with olive oil and cheese

Poppin' Tags [nv] Crunchy fiery chicken popcorn, coated in spicy 'gunpowder' seasoning	395
Coco-Loco Chicken [nv] J South Indian-style fiery fried chicken enveloped in fragrant spices with coconut sprinklers	445
Prawn-tastic Voyage [nv] Mumbai's street food magic - Spicy battered prawns, crispy fried to perfection, a crunchy exterior & tender interior	645
Guac 'n' Shrimp [nv] Mexico meets the sea! Chili-garlic butter prawns topped with classic guacamole	675
Fish Just Got Real! [nv] A catch for all ages! Golden battered fish sticks, served with tartar sauce or ketchup	675
Avo-Cuddle [v/nv] Indulge in creamy avocado spread on toast seasoned with salt, pepper & olive oil. Customise with eggs / cherry tomatoes / microgreens.	559
BHATTI & CO.	
Smokin' Hot Nest [V] Grilled marinated paneer , nestled in a crispy potato cradle with a blending smoky depth & crunchy texture	325
Tandoor Brocc-Bites [v] Tender broccoli florets marinated in creamy sauce, cooked to perfection in our traditional Indian oven	375
The Mughal Mushroom [v] Clay oven-cooked, garlic-marinated mushrooms. Earthy, aromatic & fit for royalty	395
Slice-tatoes [V] Thinly sliced potatoes smothered in a rich blend of Indian spices, grilled to a delicious crisp	425
Drum Roll, Please! [nv] Marinated tandoori chicken lollypops, grilled on skewers	445
Lahori Bites [nv]) Pan-fried spiced chicken patties with bold flavours & tender texture, a traditional Lahore recipe	475
Three's Company [v/nv] 375 [Paneer/Chicken/Fish Tikka] Marinated cubes of paneer / chicken / fish, grilled in a tandoor oven	395 495
Cluck Norris [nv] Meet Cluck Norris, the gentle giant! Tender chicken in a creamy, mildly spiced Afghan-inspired yogurt sauce	499



Thai One On [V] East meets West! Crispy paneer cubes, tossed in spicy Thai-inspired sauce with bell peppers & onions	375
Teri-yummy [v] Japanese-inspired fried rice, drizzled with teriyaki sauce, paired with golden spring rolls	475
Box of Delights [v] A fusion box of Indo-Chinese delights, blending spices, flavours & textures	475
One Pot Shot [v] A medley of Asian-inspired ingredients served over steamed rice, a comforting clay-pot meal	475
Route 65 [nv] Chicken 65 - deep-fried spicy chicken nuggets flavoured with curry leaves & aromatic spices	435
Spiced Chicken Pops [nv]) A forever favourite - crispy fried chicken lollipops, smothered in spicy goodness	465
Sichuan Kung Pow! [v/nv] Diced chicken, peanuts & vegetables, stir-fried in a spicy, sweet & sour sauce	475 575
$Wok \& Roll \ [v/nv] \\$ Stir-fried Hakka noodles in Teppanyaki-style, with vegetables & protein of your choice – the ultimate fusion	475 525
Chill with Chicken Chilli [nv] The ultimate Indo-Chinese duo - crispy chicken, bell peppers & onions, stir-fried in a bold, spicy sauce	575



Kolhapur's fiery fav [v] Mixed vegetables cooked in a spicy, coconut-based gravy, fiery flavours & a complex blend of spices	445
Aloo Khushnuma [v] Potato curry, infused with aromatic spices & a touch of richness, perfect for sensitive palates	445
Paneer Lababdar [v] Soft paneer cubes simmered in rich, creamy tomato-based gravy	475
Fun-ghi Society [v] An Italian-inspired dish, soft potato dumplings served in a creamy mushroom sauce	475
Subz Lazeez Handi [v] Savour a diverse array of vegetables in a creamy, aromatic gravy served in a clay-pot	475
Kadhai Murgh [nv] Aromatic chicken sautéed with bell peppers & onions, in a velvety tomato sauce, cooked to perfection in a wok	545
Seekh Kebab Handi [nv]) A spiced Kebab curry, smoky taste of grilled kebabs, elevated by a creamy, spicy sauce	575
Chicken Tikka Masala [nv] Tender grilled chicken in a creamy tomato sauce, infused with spices & a hint of Anglo-Indian flair	645
Fish Tikka Masala [nv] Tender grilled fish in a creamy tomato sauce, infused with spices & a hint of Anglo-Indian flair	675
Jhinga ka Salan [nv] Prawns cooked in a tangy & spicy gravy inspired by the Hyderabadi cuisine	675
Goan Basa Curry [nv] Indulge in our Goan-style Basa fish curry, infused with coconut & Indian spices	675



Roti for the Roadie Whole wheat flatbread cooked on a tawa (griddle), a staple in the Indian cuisine	55
Naan-stop Flavour Indian soft flatbread baked in a tandoor oven. Variations available	65
Cheese loves Garlic Cheese-filled naan, topped with aromatic garlic butter, perfect for pairing with curries	110
Bread Basket Each portion of - Tawa roti, Kulcha, Naan & Garlic Naan	375



Dal-ight of my Life Protein-packed yellow lentil curry, infused with traditional Indian spices, with an added tadka		350
Dal-matian Nation Tender black lentils & red kidney beans, slow-cooked in aromatic butter & rich cream	11	425



	0		
The Green Machine I Fresh spinach, aromatic paprika of together for a satisfying vegetari	& rice blend	ed	475
The Sunset Bowl [v] Orange & Watermelon-infused r zesty spicy sauce	ice, paired v	vith a	500
The Mughal Feast Bo A perfect union of grilled veggies with spices, aromatic saffron rice	/ seekh ket	oabs infused	475 525
The Mexi Bowl [v/nv] Spice up your meal with sautéed & flavourful Mexican rice		at, zesty sauces	500 550
The Coastal Comfort Plump shrimp, smothered in creaserved over fluffy rice		4	575



Classic Steamed Rice Soft, fluffy & perfectly cooked. A timeless companion to our curries	225
Cumin Spice Rice Aromatic cumin seeds add a subtle crunch with a hint of earthy flavour	250
Healing Khichdi [v] A comforting mix of rice & lentils, served with crispy paapad	350
DUM & DUMMER ®	
A classic clay pot [V] Delight with fresh veggies & fragrant rice	350
A classic clay pot [nv] Delight with rich meat & rice fusion, slow-cooked to perfection	450
PARTNER WITH US!	
Curd	100
Paapad [Roasted / Fried]	100
Raita [Veg / Bundi]	150



Garlioli [V] Savour garlic, olive oil & subtle red pepper flakes, popularly known as Aglio Olio	395
The Alfredo Godfather (v/nv) Indulge in rich Parmesan cheese sauce, a creamy perfection on pasta	350 395
Mac n' Melt [v] Pasta drowning in creamy cheese sauce, baked to golden perfection	525
Pesto Perfection (v/nv) Fresh basil, garlic, pine nuts & olive oil unite in a zesty green sauce	395 425
Fiery Arrabbiata (V/nV) Ignite your taste buds with garlic, red chili flakes & a bold tomato sauce	350 395
Blushing Beauty (v/nv) Tomato & cream sauces blend in perfect balance, creating luscious, creamy pink hues	395 425



Margherita's Kiss [V] A delicate dance of vibrant tomato sauce, soft mozzarella's caress & basil's whisper	375
Pastel Pesto $[V/NV]$ Our Basil pesto base pairs perfectly with veggies or meat options	450 495
Mumbai Meets Milan [v/nv] Crispy samosa-inspired flavours merged with Italian goodness, spiced potatoes, onions & mozzarella [Available with Chicken & lamb]	475 525
Mushy Truffle Oasis [v] A classic Italian-inspired pizza, weaving together rich flavours of mushrooms & truffle oil	525
Avocado Inferno [v/nv] Savour the union of spicy peppers & velvety avocado, drown in the harmonious balance of	575 625

heat & creaminess



Water	40
Diet Coke	150
Masala Coke	150
Iced Teas (Passion Fruit/Peach Apricot/Strawberry)	150
Coffee	100
Masala Tea	100
Fresh Lime Soda/water	100
Aerated Beverages (Coke/Thums-Up/Sprite)	100
Lassi (salted/sweet)	150
Buttermilk (masala/plain)	150
Americano	150
Cappucino	150
Tonic Water	200
Ginger Ale	200
Cold Coffee	200
Red Bull	300
Red Bull Sugar Free	300
Seasonal Fresh Fruit Juice	300
Hot Chocolate	350

A TASTE OF



IN EVERY BITE!

Coco-Ro Dive into the fusion of coconut's creamy richness & rose's subtle charm, a tropical paradise	425
Melting Memories The unexpected union of melted cheese & creamy ice cream, a sweet & savoury symphony	475
Tuscan Temptation Inspired by Italy's Gianduja tradition, a hearty hazelnut-studded chocolate mousse	570
Tira-miss-you A quintessential Italian dessert, layered in coffee-soaked ladyfingers with rich mascarpone cream	675
Sizzling Chocolate Seduction Warm, gooey chocolate brownie meets cold, creamy ice cream on a hot plate	325
Fruit Ninja Seasonal fresh fruit medley, a refreshing & guilt free treat	325
The Cheesecake Parlour Versatile cheesecake slices with a velvety-smooth finish & crunchy graham cracker base	
NY State of Mind! The iconic NewYork-style cheesecake	500
The Blue Bliss Blueberry Cheesecake	500
Blushing Belle Strawberry Cheesecake	500
Choco-Chaos Belgium Chocolate Cheesecake	500
Midnight Eclipse Chocolate Cheesecake	500



BASIL Bakes

Croissants	
The Gold Fold (Classic Croissant) Butter Bliss (Croissant Au Beurre)	349 349
Choco Swirl Croissant (Pain au Chocolat)	349
Almond Delight (Croissant Aux Amandes)	349
Croissants Sandwiches	
Herb & Harvest Croissant [V] Golden, flaky pastry filled with fresh vegetables, Aromatic herbs & butter	449
Savory Sunrise [nv] Sausage with Gruyere Cheese & Caramelised Onion Croissant	449
Cheesy Ham Fold [NV] Ham and Cheese Croissant	449
The Cheese Cake Parlour (1/2 Kg)	
NY State of Mind! The iconic NewYork-style cheesecake	720
The Blue Bliss Blueberry Cheesecake	720
Blushing Belle Strawberry Cheesecake	720
Choco-Chaos Belgium Chocolate Cheesecake	720
Midnight Eclipse Chocolate Cheesecake	720